
RP TROGNEE  DECES 1761-1796 Cyril  BERTRAND

Date du décès Nom Prénoms Conjoint

2/12/1788 BARCHI François JONIAUX Thérèse épouse

17/9/1791 BARCHY Dieudonné

10/6/1791 BARCHY Dieudonné RIGOT Barbe épouse

28/9/1794 BARCHY Jean Hubert

20/10/1787 BARCHY Lambert

30/3/1794 BARCHY Marie Catherine épouse de TONNANT Jean Francçois

1/12/1794 BARCHY Marie Catherine épouse de MONIQUET Laurent

14/3/1764 BARCHY Nicolas

9/1/1779 BODO Jeanne Veuve de SCALAIS Nicolas

25/4/1783 BOLLINNE Ferdinand

23/4/1784 BOLLINNE Henri DOCHAIN Marie Elisabeth épouse de

23/2/1796 BOLLINNE Henri Joseph

18/12/1792 BORSMANNE Anne Marie

14/6/1798 BOURMAN Françoise

19/7/1764 BOUSMAN Marie Catherine épouse de DUPONT Jean

15/9/1785 BOUSMAN Hubert

30/12/1788 BOUSMAN Hubert JOURNEE Elisabeth veuve de

14,1/10/1794 BRONNE Dieudonné GOFFIN Christine veuve de

30/3/1796 BRONNE Jean

27/12/1766 BRONNE Jean

11/11/1761 GRIMON Jeanne Veuve de DE WAL ?

14/2/1767 KEMEXHE Henri

26/2/1772 KEMEXHE Henri JADOUL Jeanne veuve de

9/9/1794 KEMEXHE Joseph

6/6/1790 ? LYNSMIAUX Barbe veuve de

2/3/1764 DEMARTEAU Elisabeth épouse de PARFONDRY Gétrard

19/8/1764 DEWAL Jean Pierre

11,11/11/1761 DEWAL ? DE GRIMON Jeanne veuve de

23/4/1784 DOCHIN Marie Elisabeth Veuve de NOEL André

23/4/1784 DOCHIN Marie Elisabeth épouse de BOLLINNE Henri

9/4/1795 DOCKIER ? MARNEFS Marie Anne veuve de

23/1/1790 DUJARDIN Baptiste

9/7/1794 DUJARDIN Jean François MASI Marie Catherine épouse de

10/7/1786 DUJARDIN Joseph
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12/2/1791 DUPONT Augustin MATAISSE Marie veuve de

28/10/1778 DUPONT Jean

19/7/1764 DUPONT Jean époux de BOURMAN Marie

3/11/1786 DUPONT Jean Pierre

13/1/1795 DUPONT Marie Louise

15/9/1786 FABRI Catherine épouse de LYMIAUX Gilles

22/7/1791 FABRI Jeanne épouse de FLAMEND Michel

29/10/1769 FABRY Anne

3/9/1763 FABRY Jean

18/1/1773 FABRY Marie

8/3/1788 FALCON Gaspar

5/10/1794 FALCON Gaspar HOGE Marie Jeanne veuve de

9/3/1785 FALCON Gilles PIETQUET Marie Thérèse épouse de

25/8/17896 FLAMEND Marie Jeanne

22/7/1791 FLAMEND Michel FABRI Jeanne épouse de

3/7/1763 FRANS Anne Gertrude épouse de JOURNEE Pierre

23/3/1783 GIMI ? ? Anne veuve de

24/3/1767 GISSARD Jean

14/10/1794 GOFFIN Christine BRONNE Dieudonné

11/3/1785 GOFFIN François

13/12/1761 GOFFIN Hélène épouse de SCHALAY Martin

23/8/1762 GRITTE Catherine

9/11/1768 HAKIN Dieudonné SOTTIA Anne veuve de

11/5/1776 HAKIN Guillaume

18/10/1794 HASSE Arnold SALUT Agnès épouse de

13/4/1780 HAZE Isidore

5/1/1765 HELLA Françoise Veuve de NOEL Gérard

5/10/1794 HOGE Marie Jeanne Veuve de FALCON Gaspard

4/7/1791 JABON Marie Elisabeth Veuve de ROBERT Jean

26/2/1772 JADOUL Jeanne Veuve de DEKEMEXHE Henri

2/10/1788 JONIAUX Thérèse épouse de BARCHI François

30/12/1788 JOURNEE Elisabeth Veuve de BOUSMAN Hubert

4/7/1788 JOURNEE Jean Henri

3/7/1763 JOURNEE Pierre FRANS Anne Gertrude épouse de

14/11/1788 JOURNEE Pierre SCALAIS Ferdinande épouse de

16/1/1677 LASSENCE Agnès épouse de THOMAS Henri

2



RP TROGNEE  DECES 1761-1796 Cyril  BERTRAND

11/9/1777 LEDRUX Joseph

13/4/1765 LEJEUNE Jacques PIRET Barbe épouse de

25/8/1767 LEJEUNE Jacques

8/1/1795 LEJEUNE Marie Thérèse épouse de MEUREAUX Henri

2/3/1796 LEJEUNE Marie Ida

6/6/1790 LYNSMIAUX Barbe veuve de DELYSE ?

15/9/1786 LYNSMIAUX Gilles FABRI Catherine épouse de

15/6/1763 MABILE Marie Elisabeth

9/4/1795 MARNEFS Marie Anne veuve de DOCKIER ?

9/7/1794 MASI Marie Catherine DUJARDIN Jean Joseph

12/2/1771 MATTAISE Marie Veuve de DUPONT Augustin

8/1/1795 MEURAUX Henri LEJEUNE Marie Thérèse épouse de

1/11/1794 MONIQUET Laurent BARCHY Marie Joseph épouse de

24/8/1795 MOURAUX Jean Joseph

11/3/1767 MOYARS Gertrude

9/11/1777 NIHOUL Catherine veuve de PLUSIN Pierre

23/4/1770 NOEL André

23/4/1784 NOEL André DOCHIN Marie Elisabeth veuve de

18/5/1774 NOEL Gérard Joseph

5/1/1765 NOLE Gérard HELLA Françoise veuve de

21/1/1787 PARFONDRY Jean

11/12/1782 PARFONDRY Claude

14/4/1788 PARFONDRY Gérard

2/3/1764 PARFONDRY Gérard DEMARTEAU Elisabeth épouse de

30/3/1778 PENNEE Jean Guillaume

29/4/1777 PENNEE Lambert

18/10/1787 PENNEE ? ? Jeanne veuve de

9/3/1785 PIETQUET Marie Thérèse épouse de FALCON Gilles

18/2/1785 PIETQUET Nicolas TECHEUR Marie Joseph épouse de

18/2/1791 PIETQUET Nicolas

16/12/1792 PIGNEUR Jean Pierre

13/4/1765 PIRET Barbe épouse de LEJEUNE Jacques

9/11/1777 PLUSIN Pierre NIHOULLE Catherine veuve de

21/9/1794 RASSART Jean Joseph

10/6/1791 RIGOT Barbe épose de BARCHY Dieudonné

23/3/1764 ROBA Thomas
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10/2/1785 ROBERT Jean

4/7/1791 ROBERT Jean JABON Marie Elisabeth veuve de

7/1/1794 ROMAIN Trudo

18/10/1794 SALUT Agnès épouse de HASSE Arnold

5/3/1788 SALUT Joseph

17/11/1788 SCALAIS Ferdinande épouse de JOURNEE Pierre

9/1/1779 SCALAIS Nicolas BUDO Jeanne veuve de

26/10/1765 SCHALAY Martin

13/12/1761 SCHALAY Martin GOFFIN Hélène épouse de

27/11/1774 SCHALAY Nicolas

9/11/1768 SOTTIA Anne veuve de HAKIN Dieudonné

17/9/1768 STREEL Catherine

24/9/1768 STREEL Marie Anne

4/8/1769 STREEL Marie Elisabeth

18/2/1785 TECHEUR Marie Joseph épouse de PIETQUET Nicolas

?/8/1784 THOMAS Henri

16/1/1777 THOMAS Henri LASSENCE Agnès épose de

15/3/1795 TILMAN Henri,Nicolas, Joseph

8/12/1789 TILMAN Jean Joseph

// TILMAN Joseph

// TONNANT Jean François BARCHY Marie Catherine épouse de

// WAUTHIER Jean François

// WAUTHIER Jean Joseph

// ? Anne veuve de GIMI ?

// ? Jeanne veuve de PENNEE ?
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